MERITEK
Thick Film Chip Resistors CR Series
 FEATURES
• Excellent mechanical strength and electrical stability
• Ideal for pick and place machinery
• Stable high frequency characteristics
• Miniature, high board density
• Equivalent specification EIAJ- RC- 2690,
      EIAJ- RC- 1009B, EIA- RS- 481A
POWER DERATING CURVE
For operating conditions where ambient
temperature exceeds 70ºC, ratings must be
derated in accordance with the curve below.
      PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
 CR 10 1002 F
Meritek Series
Size
CODE 01 02 04 08 10 16 20
 2512 2010 1210 1206 0805 0603 0402
Resistance Value
5% 3 digits. First 2 are significant, third is
multiplier (10x)
1% 4 digits. First 3 are significant, fourth is
multiplier (10x)
    000 = Jumper “0” ohm
Tolerance
CODE F J
 ±1% ±5%
STANDARD CHIP
Size Power Max. Max. TCR Resistance Range
Jumper
Rating Working Overload (ppm / oC) D (±0.5%) F (±1%) G (±2%) J (±5%) Rated
(W) Voltage Voltage E-96 E-96 E-24 E-24 Current
±100  10 to 1M
±200   10 to 1M 10 to 10M
CR01
(2512) 1.0 200 400
±400    1 to 9.1
2A
±100  10 to 1M
±200 10 to 1M 10 to 10M
CR02
(2010)
1/2 200 400
±400 1 to 9.1
2A
±100  10 to 1M
±200   10 to 1M 10 to 10M
CR04
(1210)
1/3 200 400
±400  1 to 9.1 1 to 9.1 1 to 9.1
2A
±50 100 to 100K
±100 10 to 91, 110K to 1M 10 to 1M
±200   10 to 1M 10 to 10M
CR08
(1206)
1/4 200 400
±400  1 to 9.1 1 to 9.1 1 to 9.1, 11M to 22M
2A
±50 100  to 100K
±100 10 to 91, 110K to 1M 10  to 1M
±200   10  to 1M 10 to 10M
CR10
(0805) 1/8 150 300
±400  1  to 9.1 1  to 9.1 1  to 9.1,  11M  to 22M
2A
±50 100 to 100K
±100 10 to 91, 110K to 1M 10 to 1M
±200 10 to 1M 10 to 10M
CR16
(0603)
1/10 50 100
±400 1 to 9.1 1 to 9.1 1 to 9.1, 11M to 22M
1A
+500/-200  1  to 9.1 1  to 9.1 1 to 9.1 CR20
(0402) 1/16 50 100
±200  10 to 1M 10 to 1M 10 to 3.3M
1A
±200  100 to 1M 100 to 3.3M
±300 10 to 97.6 10 to 97.6
CR25
(0201)